SIRS #143, VETERAN'S RECOGNITION (72) AS OF 5/9/18

WWII-(21)
NAME AGE BRANCH YEARS THEATRE RANK COMMENTS
REX ANDERSON 93 NAVY 1943-1948 N. AMERICA LT. JG. DENTAL CORP, BREMERATON, WA. AND ADAK, ALASKA
CHRISTIAN BAIRD 92 ARMY 1942-1944 EUROPEAN ATL. T-5 TRANSP. CORPS, OMAHA, BOVEE, FRANCE, ANTWERP.
NORMAN BEIDLER 90 ARMY 1943-1945 EUROPEAN ATL. SGT. 249TH ENG. COMBAT BATT. BLT.T FLT. BRID, O/RHINE. PATTON'S 3RD ARMY, BAT OF THE BULGE
CHRIS W. CHRISTY ** 95 NAVY 42-46, 51-53 PACIFIC-ASIAN LCDR 25 YEARS W/RESERVE, UDT, TEAM 3, GUAM SAIPAN, LEYETTE, OKINAWA, OSAKA
NANCE CLEMENT 90 ARMY 1945-1948 PACIFIC-ASIAN M/SGT. E-7 PHILLIPINE
ED COLEMAN 90 NAVY 43-46, 50-52 PACIFIC-ASIAN PHM 3/C BASE 18, GUAM HOSP., USS TRANQUILTY & HORNET, MILALARIA CONTROL.
CLIFFORD DICK ** 92 NAVY 1943-1945 N. AMERICA E-5
CHUCK DOHM 89 NAVY 1944-1946 PACIFIC-ASIAN E-5 RM 2 STARS ASIA/PACIFIC, USS CHARLES S. SPERRY DD 697
JIM HAPGOOD 91 NAVY 1942-1946 N. AMERICA SEAMAN 1ST AIRCORP, SOLOED 1943
CARL HILLBERG 93 USAF 1943-1946 EUROPEAN ATL. TECH SGT AIR TRANSPORT COMMAND, PERSONNNEL AFFAIRS
DICK LAUGHLIN ** 92 navy 1943-1946 PACIFIC-ASIAN LT.JG. LINE OFF. COM., ABA-87 AMHIB. CARRIER, SAIPAN, N. JAPAN LDGS.
H.J. BUD LEAM ** a0 USAF 1943-1945 PACIFIC-ASIAN S/SGT 14TH A.F. FLYING TIGERS CHINA SERV., RADIO OPR./GUNNER, 2 DFC, 2 AIR MEDALS, SURV. C-47 CRASH
JOE W. OPPELT ** 94 ARMY 1939-1959 PACIFIC-ASIAN M/SGT. E-7 AUST., NEW GUINEI, LEYETTE, KOREA, INCHO AND BUSAN, TEHRAN, IRAN EMBASSY AND ULM, GERM.
JOHN PARKISON 89 ARMY 1944-1946 PACIFIC-ASIAN STAF SGT WWII & KOREA, 185TH INF. 40TH DIV, ARMED SERVICE CMD, PHILLP. LIBERATION, OCCUP. MEDAL
WESLEY PETERSON 94  ARMY AIR 1942-1945 PACIFIC-ASIAN STAFF SGT FINANCE TECH., 509TH, B-29'S A-BOMB
DAVID SARGIS 90 NAVY 1942-1944 PACIFIC-ASIAN E-5 AVIAT. MACH. MATE, USS LEXINGTON, CV-16,
GEORGE TALLMAN ** 94  NAVY 1942-1946 PAC. ASIAN, EUR. | AIR MEC. 1ST NAVAL AIR, MECHANIC, THREE THEATERS, RESEACH & TEST MACHINE GUNS IN A/C.
MILES TWADDELL 90 NAVY 1943-1968 PACIFIC-ASIAN CDR, 0-6 NAVAL AVIATOR, PILOT, WWII, KOREAN & VIETNAM, FLEW ALL NAVY PROP. A/C AND LIGHT/ AIR
DICK WEAVER 89 USNR 1944-1946 PACIFIC-ASIAN LT.JG. GM 3/C
EPHRAIM YOHANNAN ** 101 ARMY CAPT. SERVED IN WWII, KOREA, VIETNAM, PSYCHOLOGIST
BILL YOUNGDALE ** 88 MERCH. MAR. 1944-1947 EUROPEN ATL. LT.JG. RADIO OFFICER
** HAVE PASSED SINCE 2014
KOREAN WAR (27)
DEL AHLBERG 85 ARMY 1952-1954 6TH INFANTRY-SUPPLY
GEORGE BOGREN 84 USCG 1951-1954 E-3 SMALL BOAT SEAMAN
HARRY CARLSON 81 USAF 4 YEARS MSGT
CHARLES CLINE 78 USMC/ARM. RE 54-62, 64-95 MSGT KOREA, USS KERSAUGE, PANAMA, RECRUITER
RAY FERNANDES ** 82 ARMY 1953-1955 CPL INFANTRY & FIRE CONTROL
STAN FIDEL 86 ARMY 1953-1955 2nd Lt. BATALLION COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
ROBERT GOODWIN 87 ARMY/NAVY 50-53, 60-64 SGT KOREAN & VIETNAM, ENGINEMAN 1ST CLASS
CARL GRUBB 83 ARMY 1952-1954 CORPORAL IST DIVISION, EUROPEAN THEATER, SHARPSHOOTER
THOMAS HALL 82 ARMY 1950-53 PDC SMOKE GENERATOR OPERATOR
MEL HOWELL 78 NAVY 1955-1958 PO 2, E-5 MACHINIST MATE, CHINA SERVICE
DICK JOHNSON 86 USAF 1950-1954 STAFF SGT 5TH AIR FORCE
WALT LANTELME 78 NAVY 1954-58 SEAMAN 1ST
MARVIN LARSON 83 ARMY 1954-1955 CPL 45TH
BOB LOPES 85 NAVY 1950-1954 CMm2 HEAVY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC, SEABEES
CARLOS MARCHBANKS 82  NAVY 1951-1971 PO 2, E-5 PLANE CAPTAIN/ENGINEER
JERRY MCATEE 86 ARMY 1950-1952 CPL LABORATORY TECH
JACK MILLER 80 NAVY 1955-1957 SR USS LEWIS DE 535, LOG ROOM YOUEMAN

J. LEON MORRISON 85 ARMY 1951-1952 PFC MACHINE GUNNER, 3 BATTLEFIELD STARS



DICK PAULSON
ALBERT PUFFER

LARRY SCHMITZ **

BRAD SLEEPER
BERNARD SOUZA
DICK STAFFORD **
EVAN THOMPSON

CHARLES WICKWIRE

RON WITORT

USAF
ARMY
ARMY
NAVY
ARMY
USAF
ARMY
ARMY
USAF

** HAVE PASSED SINCE 2014

VIETNAM ERA (28)

JOE ADAMS
DAN ADAMS
LANCE ANDERSON

LARRY ASHABRANER

ROBERT BRUNTON
DAN COURTNEY
JERRY CUPIT
ENRIQUE ESPARZA

ELVIN EUGENE EVANS

DAVID FRAGA
DON GIST

BOB GLOVER
ART GREEN
LADD J. HACKLER
BEN HAGER
LARRY HUGHES
ED HUTZ

MIKE JOHNSOM
RICK KINDLE
TERRY LAMBERT
DUANE LARSON
KEN OLSON

JIM MANN

ART PARGAMENT
RON SHEARER
BILL STIRES
EVAN TIPTON
JERRY TRIPP
BARRY VINCENT

74
68
72
72
75
75
74
81
72
78
70
73
64
66
?

71
71
69
69
67
80
64
67
75
71
66
71
80
72

ARMY
NAVY
MARINE
ARMY
ARMY
NAVY
ARMY
USAF
NAVY
ARMY
NAVY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
ARMY
NAVY
ARMY
USCG
NAVY
MARINE
ARMY
ARMY
USAF
ARMY

AIR FORCE
ARMY
usmc

AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE

1958-1979
1950-1952
1954-1956
1953-1973
1954-1956
1951-1972
1956-1958
1953-1955
1956-1959

1962-1964
1963-1967
1959-1965
1963-1965
?

1956-1959
1961-1963

1959-1963
1956-1962
1961-1981
1963-1965
1969-1970
1967-1970
1967-1970
1961-1965
1964-1966
1965-1969
1968-1971
1965-1968
1949-1951
1969-1971
1964-1971
1960-1962
1964-1968
1968-1970
1959-1963
1954-1976
1962-1966

IN COUNTRY

MAJOR

PFC

CPL

LCDR 0-4
SPEC.4
MSGT

PFC
SPECIALIST 2
1ST LT.

E-5
E-5
2ND LT
E-5

SP 4

SPC- 4

E-5
SGT.E-5
CPO, E-7
SP-4

E-4

SP.5
SP-5

E-5
E-3

LT.
CPL
SGT.
E-4
SGT.
PFC
E-4
SGT.
E-3
M-SGT
A2C

NAVIGATOR, MAN 4, S.A.C.

COMBAT MEDIC

SURFACE WARFARE OFFICER

MEDIC

BOOM OPERATOR, AIR REFUELING,
CLERK

2ND ARMORED-HELL ON WHEELS
NAVIGATOR, DURING COLD WAR, S.A.C.

COURT MARTIAL CLERK
USS ENTERPRISE, CVA 65, EM ELECTRICIAN

864TH ENGINEERS, HVY EQUIP OPR.

2ND INFANTRY

STOREKEEPER ON SHIP

BERLIN CRISIS, 106 RECOIL RIFLE ON TANK

20 YEARS IN AVIATION, 3011

USS BURTON ISLAND, ELECTRICIAN'S MATE 2ND CLASS
91ST DIV., COLD WAR, INFANTRY, DRILL INSTRUCTOR
YEOMAN, ADM FOR OCS,

VEHICLE DRIVER

IST. INF. 11TH ARM CAV

FOOD INSPECTOR IN U.S., THAILAND

COMABT MEDIC, PURPLE HEART

AVIATION ELECTRONICS TECH.

BAKER

CUTTER TANKER, PORT SECURITY

F-4 RIO AND AIRCRAFT MAINT. DIV. OFFICER
2511-FIELD WIRE MAN.

49TH DIV.

CREW CHIEF DOOR GUNNER, PERSONNEL SPECIALIST
303X2, RADAR TECH

DENTAL TECH

GROUND POWER

FINANCE

3RD INFANTRY, 0311

73294, 99210

SAC MISSILE INSTRUMENTATION, VANDERBERG



